Selling & Distribution costs (244.4) (55.6) (300.0) (0.5) (300.5) – (300.5) (205.3) (47.8) (253.1) (7.2) (260.3) (2.1) (262.4)

Brand Contribution 240.2 57.2 297.4 3.3 300.7 – 300.7 133.7 23.6 157.3 (0.5) 156.8 (5.2) 151.6

Property Costs (2.9) – (2.9) (27.2) – (27.2)

Administrative Expenses (75.2) (2.1) (77.3) (67.7) (0.2) (67.9)

EBITDA1 222.6 (2.1) 220.5 61.9 (5.4) 56.5

Depreciation, amortisation and impairments excluding brand amortisation (83.9) – (83.9) (87.5) (11.2) (98.7)

Operating Profit 138.7 (2.1) 136.6 (25.6) (16.6) (42.2)

Interest (32.9) (3.1) (36.0) (37.5) – (37.5)

PBT pre brand amortisation1 105.8 (5.2) 100.6 (63.1) (16.6) (79.7)

Brand amortisation (1.4) – (1.4) (1.5) – (1.5)

PBT 104.4 (5.2) 99.2 (64.6) (16.6) (81.2)

1.	 Refer to pages 33 to 35 for APM definitions.

D F S  F U R N I T U R E  P L C
A N N U A L  R E P O R T  &  A C C O U N T S  2 0 2 1

R E S P O N S I B I L I T Y
&  S U S TA I N A B I L I T Y

S T R A T E G I C
R E P O R T

G O V E R N A N C E
R E P O R T

F I N A N C I A L
S TAT E M E N T S 30

Financial review continued

Unaudited pro-forma 52 weeks ended 30 June 2019 – IAS 17

DFS Sofology Subtotal
Sofa

Workshop

Total
before non
underlying

items

Non
underlying

items Total

Gross sales1 992.1 260.7 1,252.8 34.4 1,287.2 – 1,287.2

Revenue 762.6 205.9 968.5 27.7 996.2 – 996.2

Cost of Sales (306.6) (101.5) (408.1) (13.5) (421.6) – (421.6)

Gross Profit 456.0 104.4 560.4 14.2 574.6 – 574.6

Selling & Distribution costs (248.3) (56.7) (305.0) (9.4) (314.4) – (314.4)

Brand Contribution 207.7 47.7 255.4 4.8 260.2 – 260.2

Property Costs (107.5) – (107.5)

Administrative Expenses (62.5) (5.1) (67.6)

EBITDA1 90.2 (5.1) 85.1

Depreciation, amortisation and impairments excluding brand amortisation (29.3) – (29.3)

Operating Profit 60.9 (5.1) 55.8

Interest (10.7) – (10.7)

PBT pre brand amortisation1 50.2 (5.1) 45.1

Brand amortisation (1.5) – (1.5)

PBT 48.7 (5.1) 43.6

1.	 Refer to pages 33 to 35 for APM definitions.

S A L E S  A N D  R E V E N U E
Gross sales1 increased 6.3% to £1,368.7m
compared to the pro-forma FY19 period (up 8.7%
excluding the disposed Sofa Workshop operation).
The drivers of this growth and the consequent
changes in revenues are as described in the
overview section above. Both Sofology and DFS
achieved high order intake growth significantly
above gross sales1 and revenue growth rates
relative to the pro-forma FY19 period. However, the
DFS brand was better able than Sofology to grow
the rate of delivery of manufactured goods in the